
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONSINSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
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Metal Roof: for Can-Am Maverick X3 MAX

Read instructions and view illustrations before beginning.

Thank You
 For Choosing

Seal

Front

Rear

D-Seal

(kit contents continue on following page)

- Do not discard packaging until product has been successfully installed.

Middle

Clamp x 4
(remove bolts and Covers) Tube Clamp x 2
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MountsMounts

(passenger)(passenger)

- Remove stock Brace.
- Install Mounts.
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- Install new Braces.

Brace - RBrace - R

Brace - LBrace - L

(passenger)(passenger)

(front)(front)

M12 x 25mm

join Braces with hardware shown;join Braces with hardware shown;
keep loosekeep loose

M12 Nut 2 each

do not tighten any hardware completely unless noted

4x - M12 Nut
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secure Braces to Cage with hardware shown;secure Braces to Cage with hardware shown;
tighten completelytighten completely

tighten M12 hardware, see page 4, completely

Bracket

Clamp

- Install Brackets to Clamps with hardware shown; do not tighten.

M8 Washer

M8 x 14mm

M12 Nut8x
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2x - M6 x 20mm
M6 x 25mm

Side - L

Side - R

Front

- Install Sides to Front with hardware shown; keep loose.
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(driver)(driver)

(rear)(rear)

SpacerSpacer

each Rear cornereach Rear corner

M6 x 35mmM6 x 35mm

- Place Roof assembly onto Cage.
- Align Roof to machine.
- Secure Rear to Frame with hardware shown; keep loose.

SuperATV highly recommends an extra set of hands for this step

M6 Washer

M6 Nut
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(driver)(driver)
(front)(front)

- Secure Front to Mounts with hardware shown.

tighten Front and Rear hardware completely

2x - M6 x 20mm



(fr
on

t)
(fr

on
t)

M
6 

N
ut

M
6 

N
ut

M
6 

x 
25

m
m

M
6 

N
ut

M
6 

N
ut

- 
Se

cu
re

 R
oo

f t
o 

Br
ac

ke
ts

 (p
re

vi
ou

sl
y 

in
st

al
le

d 
on

 C
la

m
ps

) w
ith

 h
ar

dw
ar

e 
sh

ow
n.

- 
In

st
al

l B
ra

ck
et

s 
to

 T
ub

e 
C

la
m

p 
w

ith
 h

ar
dw

ar
e 

sh
ow

n.
- 

Se
cu

re
 R

oo
f t

o 
Br

ac
ke

ts
 o

n 
Tu

be
 C

la
m

ps
) w

ith
 h

ar
dw

ar
e 

sh
ow

n.

M
8 

W
as

he
r

M
8 

x 
14

m
m

B
ra

ck
et

B
ra

ck
et

Tu
be

 C
la

m
p

Tu
be

 C
la

m
p

- 
R

ec
he

ck
 R

oo
f a

lig
nm

en
t t

o 
m

ac
hi

ne
.

- 
Ti

gh
te

n 
al

l h
ar

dw
ar

e.

M
6 

x 
20

m
m

IN
-R

O
O

F-
C

A-
X3

M
AX

-0
02



IN
-R

O
O

F-
C

A-
X3

M
AX

-0
02

13

D
riv

er
’s

 S
id

e

Pa
ss

en
ge

r’s
 S

id
e

Se
cu

re
 S

m
al

l C
la

m
ps

 to
 C

ag
e 

(D
riv

er
’s

 S
id

e 
Se

cu
re

 S
m

al
l C

la
m

ps
 to

 C
ag

e 
(D

riv
er

’s
 S

id
e 

Sh
ow

n)
.  

R
ep

ea
t f

or
 P

as
se

ng
er

’s
 s

id
e.

Sh
ow

n)
.  

R
ep

ea
t f

or
 P

as
se

ng
er

’s
 s

id
e.
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BracketBracket
BracketBracket

M8 x 14mmM8 x 14mm

M8 WasherM8 Washer

2 each

(front)(front)

- Secure Roof to Brackets with hardware shown.
- Repeat for passenger side.

(driver)(driver)

- Recheck Roof alignment to machine.
- Tighten all hardware.
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